

### Government Of Bihar Office Of The Executive Engineer Rural Works Department, Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-II Mail:-ruralwork2muz@gmail.com & Contact:- 0612-2220866

Letter No: - 1052 3150

Dated: - 15-06-20-20

To, Addl.CEO –Cum-Secretary-Cum-Empowered Officer,BRRDA 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor,Land Development Bank Bhawan,Budh Marg,Patna

## Sub:-Regarding issue of allotment in MMGSY-SC

Respected Sir

With warm regard I am here by requesting to you kindly issue of allotment in  $\ensuremath{\mathsf{MMGSY\text{-}SC}}$ 

Enclosed: -

- 1) Road list for required allotment.
- 2) Utilization Certificate.

Yours Faithfully

Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department

Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-2

+91.8986915781 Mucet 15/06/2020,

Rural Works Department Name of Scheme :- MMGSY (SC)

Name of Division : Muzaffarpur East 2

Year

2017-18

界口

1	ja.		300	21000	in on	100 x 86 1	Ames solver			
	52.29514	52.29514	BINE-WINNERS BINE							
MIS	Charles and Charle	Barry Callery	The South State of the							TOTAL
Security uploaded in	52.29514	52 29514	0.00000	0.00000	8.78160	116.21142 8.78160	128.63000	1.912	RANADHIR KUMAR	hartualia Manager Rana House
13	12	11.	100					THE PARTY OF THE P		
		44	TEND THE STATE		0	7	7	n	4	The second secon
Remarks	Demand (in Lacs)	nt(in Lacs) Lacs)	as per	Lacs)	intenance	Main Work	Amount(in Lacs)		Contractor(in English) Length(in km)	
	Current	Value of Current	Total	Allotment	Agreement Amount (in Lacs)	Agreement	Administrative Sanction	Administra	Name of	Name of Road
	Current		Total Expenditure	Allotment Total	Amount (in	Agreement La	ative Sanction	Administr		Name of

Asst Accounts Manager
Rural work Department
Work Division Muz East -2

D.A.O

Rural work Department
Work Division Muz East-2

Excutive Engineer Rural work Department Work Division Muz East -2

### FORM GFR 19-A

Form of utilisation Certification up to month of MAY-2020 M.M.G.S.Y.-SC(CFMS)

# RWD , Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-II

SL. NO.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No & Date with Amount (In Rs.)	Amount Received (In Rs.)	Particulars
	Construction of Rural Road under M.M.G.S.Y SC(CFMS)	Secretary cum Empowered officer B.R.R.D.A Letter No 92 Dated 03.06.2020	Opening Balance- Rs. 17,14,75,055.00 Rs. + 1,48,72,065.00  Rs. 18,63,47,120.00 Rs 15,68,78,382.00  Rs. 2,94,68,137.00	Certified that out of Rs. 1,48,72,065,00 of grant in aid received during the Year 2020-2021 in favour of Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-II. A sum of Rs. 15,68,78,382.00 has been utilized for the purpose of M.M.G.S.YSC(CFMS) upto 09.06.2020 schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 2,94,68,137.00 remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
		Total	Rs. 18,63,47,120.00	

2. Certified that I have satisfied that the conditions on which the grants-in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

### Kind of Checks exercised:-

- I. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- II. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- III. Construction material has been tested.
- IV. Measurements have been recorded in the MBS and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer.
- V. All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3. Physical progress achieved:
- i. Construction of Road Works.

ii. Construction of CD Works.

Asst. Accounts Manager

RWD, Works Division

Muzaffarpur East-II

2195/1/20

RWD, Works Division Muzaffarpur East-II The same

Executive Engineer RWD, Works Division Muzaffarpur East-II

#### CONTRACTOR ALL RISK INSURANCE POLICY Engg 04 SCHEDULE Policy No: 5004/199488167/00/000 (TRUE COPY) lasued At: Mumbal Date: 19/05/2020 A) Name & Aildress of the Insured : RANDHIR KUMAR VIII - Belahi Lachhi Ps Minapur Dist - Minapur, Muzaffarpur Bihar 843312 Sitamarhi Bihar Pin- 843312 B) Name & Address of the Principal : EXECUTIVE ENGINEER R.W.D WORK DIVISION MUZAFFARPUR OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER R.W.D WORK DIVISION MUZAFFARPUR EAST II BIHAR 842001 C) Name & Aildress of the Contractor : RANDHIR KUMAR VILL - BELAHI LACHHI PS MINAPUR DIST - MINAPUR, MUZAFFARPUR BIHAR 843312 D) Intermediary Details: Agency Code1: Agency Name: ILG52419 BABITA KUMARI Agent's mobile no.: 9708955365 Agent's E-mail ID: RICLMUZAFFARPUR@GMAIL.COM Hypothecation Details E)Site of Construction/Storage: CHAKO CHAPRA GANGI CHAPRA TO BAHATULIA MANAGER RANA KE GHAR-----842001----BIHAR--MUZAFFARPUR F) Period of Insurance : From: 20/05/2020 Time: 00:00 Hours To Midnight of 19/12/2020 +60 months of extended maintenance/maintenance period Premium Break Up (Rs.) Premium (Rs.) \*Total Premium (Rs.) 7,245.20 \*Premium value mentioned above is inclusive of taxes applicable G) Nature of Project CONSTRUCTION AND FIVE YEAR MAINTENANCE OF ROAD FROM CHAKO CHAPRA GANGI CHAPRA TO BAHATULIA MANAGER RANA

KE GHAR MMGSY(SC)